
BHARATIYA RESERVE BANK NOTE MUDRAN (Pvt.) LIMITED 
(Wholly own subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India) 

Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru- 570003 
Tender document for Supply and installation of Servers 

  Page 1 of 2 
 

 

OPEN TENDER (NCB) 

CORRIGENDUM/AMENDMENT NO. I - Date:  29/12/2018 

Tender No. : 109/MYS/MMD/2018-19    dated: 10/12/2018 

Tender Name: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SERVERS   

The following contents of the Tender No. given above are amended as per details given below. 

Table -A 

SL.No. Description Original details as Per Tender 

Revised details as per 

amendment/Corrigendum dated 

29.12.2018  

          

 

Reference 

Page number 

of Tender 

1. Section VII: 

Technical 

Specifications. 

(For schedules I,II 

&III) 

Operating system - Windows Server 2016 R2 Standard Edition 

(Preloaded), License must be in the name of BRBNMPL. 

 

Operating system – Windows Server 

2016 Standard Edition(Preloaded) 

          

29 

& 

30 

2. Section VII: 

Technical 

Specifications. 

(For schedules I,II 

&III) 

 

 

IT security policy-If RAM/ROM/ Hard Disk is replaced by 

Vendor during warranty period, then the defective 

ROM/RAM/HD will be retained by BRBNMPL, it will not be 

handed over to the supplier/OEM (as per BRBNMPL IT security 

policy). 

 

IT security policy- If Hard Disk is 

replaced by Vendor during warranty 

period, then the defective Hard Disk 

will be retained by BRBNMPL, it will 

not be handed over to the 

supplier/OEM. 

 

29 

& 

30 

 

 

 



BHARATIYA RESERVE BANK NOTE MUDRAN (Pvt.) LIMITED 
(Wholly own subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India) 

Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru- 570003 
Tender document for Supply and installation of Servers 

  Page 2 of 2 
 

 

 

Table –B 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: These changes are applicable to all other places of tender including Page No(s) given above. 

 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
This Corrigendum/Amendment forms part of the referred Tender. This page of Corrigendum/Amendment is to be submitted along with Techno-Commercial Bid 
(Part – I) duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory.  
 
Bidders who have already submitted their sealed offer have to submit the page of this Corrigendum/Amendment duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory 
within the closing date of submission.  
 
For & on behalf of BRBNMPL,  

 

 

  

Dy. General Manager (MMD) 

BRBNMPL, Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru 

S.No. Description Original details as Per Tender 
Revised details as per 

amendment  

Reference Page number 

of Tender 

1. Date of Sale of tender documents From 10.12.2018 to 08.01.2019 

during office hours. 

From 10.12.2018 to 

15.01.2019 during office 

hours. 

          

3 

2. Closing date and time for receipt of tenders  09.01.2019 at 14.30 hours. 16.01.2019 at 14.30 hours. 
3 

3. Time and date of opening of tenders 09.01.2019 at 15.00 hours. 16.01.2019 at 15.00 hours. 3, 4 


